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Sezonas nosleguma sacensibas
Riga, 31.5.2024

All EventsBest performance by points
Points: FINA 2023

2014 and younger

1. KONCEVAJA Safina 15 Kipsalas peldbaseins 100m Backstroke 1:41.93 156
2. SILIS Pauls 14 Kipsalas peldbaseins 100m Backstroke 1:30.25 153
3. TREIGUTS Manu 14 PS Riga 100m Freestyle 1:24.42 149
4. SISLOVA Evelina Anna 15 PS Riga 100m Backstroke 1:44.09 146
5. SKRINDA Ronalds 15 RBJSS Ridzene 100m Breaststroke 1:47.96 134
6. PODOROGA Arsenijs 14 PS Riga 100m Freestyle 1:28.13 131
7. KUDRINS Konstantins 14 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:32.55 113
8. MALUKS Damirs 14 PS Riga 100m Freestyle 1:33.87 108
9. GRISCENKO Artemijs 14 RBJSS Ridzene 100m Freestyle 1:34.82 105

10. STRAUTS Leonards 15 RBJSS Ridzene 100m Backstroke 1:42.58 104
11. KALEJA Estere 15 RBJSS Ridzene 100m Breaststroke 2:16.79 94
12. KUPRIJCUKS Davids 14 RBJSS Ridzene-Zolitude 100m Freestyle 1:42.96 82
13. NECIPORENKO Maksims 14 RBJSS Ridzene-Zolitude 100m Breaststroke 2:11.76 73
14. GRISCENKO Grigorijs 16 RBJSS Ridzene 100m Backstroke 2:11.76 49

BERZINS Janis 15 RBJSS Ridzene 100m Backstroke 2:12.07 49
16. BATALAUSKA Erika 14 RBJSS Ridzene 100m Backstroke 2:34.02 45

YOB 2013

1. RITUMA Emilija 13 Kipsalas peldbaseins 100m Freestyle 1:22.94 222
2. ZUJEVA Sara 13 Kipsalas peldbaseins 100m Breaststroke 1:44.24 214
3. AFONINS Miroslavs 13 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Breaststroke 1:36.32 189
4. ASARE Marta 13 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:27.91 186
5. REKE Elza 13 RBJSS Ridzene 100m Freestyle 1:28.73 181
6. TREZINA Undine 13 RBJSS Ridzene 100m Breaststroke 1:51.22 176
7. LUPANS Leons 13 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:20.90 170
8. VOITOVS Adrians 13 Kipsalas peldbaseins 100m Breaststroke 1:39.94 169
9. VIDAUSKA Adina 13 RBJSS Ridzene 100m Freestyle 1:32.40 160

10. ZARSKIS Ilja 13 RBJSS Ridzene-Zolitude 100m Freestyle 1:23.23 156
11. KIRJUSINS Aleksandrs 13 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Backstroke 1:34.93 131
12. GALINS Rodions 13 PS Riga 100m Freestyle 1:28.58 129
13. ZIRNITIS Krisjanis 13 RBJSS Ridzene 100m Freestyle 1:31.17 118
14. BEGEBA-LATININA Taisija 13 RBJSS Ridzene-Zolitude 100m Backstroke 1:52.86 115
15. HRISCANOVICS Glebs 13 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Breaststroke 1:55.31 110
16. EGLITIS Roberts 13 RBJSS Ridzene 100m Freestyle 1:33.90 108
17. LEPNEVS Ali Askari 13 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Backstroke 1:42.31 105
18. LIELCEPURS Vairis 13 RBJSS Ridzene 100m Freestyle 1:37.01 98
19. KURSITE Emilija 13 RBJSS Ridzene 100m Backstroke 2:02.63 89
20. KALVINA Emilija 13 RBJSS Ridzene 100m Backstroke 2:05.27 84
21. MARTINOVS Arturs 13 RBJSS Ridzene 100m Breaststroke 2:07.00 82
22. ABOLINA Evelina Elizabete 13 RBJSS Ridzene 100m Backstroke 2:16.18 65
23. ANDERSONS Itans Braens 13 RBJSS Ridzene 100m Backstroke 2:02.75 61
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YOB 2012

1. TREIGUTE Lea 12 PS Riga 100m Breaststroke 1:29.15 342
2. LEPNEVA Zarifa Sabri 12 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:13.47 319
3. BURIA Nikita 12 Kipsalas peldbaseins 100m Freestyle 1:07.69 290
4. RUDAKOVA Agate 12 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:16.79 280
5. MUHINS Aleksandrs 12 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:11.15 250
6. FELDMANE Stefanija 12 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Breaststroke 1:45.84 204
7. JERANE Ruta 12 RBJSS Ridzene-Zolitude 100m Breaststroke 1:51.88 173
8. DAVYDAU Mikita 12 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:22.03 163
9. KUCENKO Alisa 12 RBJSS Ridzene-Zolitude 100m Freestyle 1:37.04 138

10. LEBEDEVS Igors 12 RBJSS Ridzene-Zolitude 100m Freestyle 1:27.46 134
11. VASILEV Adrian 12 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:28.90 128
12. LENSS Norberts 12 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:36.00 101
13. SEMJONOVS Emils 12 RBJSS Ridzene-Zolitude 100m Freestyle 1:43.57 81
14. ZVIRBULIS Toms 12 RBJSS Ridzene 100m Freestyle 1:45.50 76
15. RUMKOVSKIS Ralfs 12 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:46.49 74

YOB 2011

1. POPOVS Andrejs 11 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Backstroke 1:12.32 298
2. VOLKOVS Kristians 11 PS Riga 100m Freestyle 1:09.48 268
3. BARMASOVS Ruslans 11 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:09.64 266
4. SERKEVICA Evelina 11 PS Riga 100m Freestyle 1:21.21 236
5. FESCENKO Marks 11 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Backstroke 1:19.31 226
6. KOZLOVSKIS Mikelis 11 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:15.65 208
7. VITJAZEVS Kristofers 11 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:21.98 163

YOB 2009 - 2010

1. HORUNZHIJS Glebs 09 RBJSS Ridzene-Zolitude 100m Freestyle 58.57 448
2. LOBANS Deniss 09 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Breaststroke 1:12.81 437
3. FREIBERGA Una 10 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:07.53 412
4. KOMASKO Davids 09 RBJSS Ridzene-Zolitude 100m Freestyle 1:01.46 388
5. PLESAKOVA Elizabete 09 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:08.91 387
6. GRIDNEVS Grigorijs 09 RBJSS Ridzene-Zolitude 100m Freestyle 1:03.75 347

POIKANS Arturs 10 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:03.80 347
8. NECIPORENKO Dmitrijs 10 RBJSS Ridzene-Zolitude 100m Freestyle 1:04.18 341
9. KOVALOVS Maksims 10 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:05.65 318

10. ALEKSEJEVS Nikita 09 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Breaststroke 1:21.74 309
11. TIMOFEJEVS Dmitrijs 10 RBJSS Ridzene-Zolitude 100m Breaststroke 1:23.72 287
12. KRAVCENKO Jegors 09 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Breaststroke 1:24.32 281
13. SAVKOVS Matvejs 09 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:09.23 271

BARKANE Elina 10 Kipsalas peldbaseins 100m Freestyle 1:17.61 271
15. UPE Ralfs 10 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:10.00 262
16. IVANOU Ilya 10 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:11.12 250
17. BEZDNIKOVS Vasilijs 09 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:11.57 245
18. KONNOVS Adrians 10 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:11.70 244
19. BILENSKA Jasmine 09 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:20.91 239
20. FISMANS Davids 09 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:12.51 236
21. MATROSOVS Ilja 10 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:12.93 232
22. IVANOVS Kristers 09 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:15.39 210
23. NEVEROVS Rodions 10 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:16.25 203
24. MARUSCENKO Aleksandrs 10 PS Riga 100m Breaststroke 1:34.72 198
25. KOSELEVS Marks 10 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:18.71 184
26. KLUJEVA Sofija 09 RBJSS Ridzene-Zolitude 100m Backstroke 1:37.58 177
27. JAKUBOVICS Kirills 10 PS Riga 100m Freestyle 1:20.82 170
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28. ASARIS Valters 10 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Breaststroke 1:40.43 166

2008 and older

1. EIDUKS Arturs 06 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Breaststroke 1:03.80 650
2. OVSIANNIKOVA Veronika 08 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 58.38 637
3. VETLUGINS Artemijs 06 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Breaststroke 1:05.09 612
4. KRUZE Arturs 04 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 52.99 605
5. PETRIKINS Danila 06 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 53.06 603
6. SAZONOVS Mihails 06 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Breaststroke 1:05.65 597
7. VITOLS Reinis 07 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 54.18 566
8. PETROVA Polina 04 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:01.17 554
9. LEIMANIS Olivers 07 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 54.79 548

LYAKH Kira 07 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:01.40 548
11. KIRJANOVS Nikita 08 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 55.00 541
12. VEGERIS Maksis Maksimilians 03 RBJSS Ridzene 100m Breaststroke 1:07.91 539
13. PETRIKINS Ilja 08 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 55.16 537
14. ZARINA Arella 07 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:01.86 536
15. VASILJEVS Romans 06 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 55.34 531
16. SIRJAJEVA Arina 06 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:02.06 530
17. VERDENHOFA Sarlote 06 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Breaststroke 1:18.29 505
18. NAGOBADE Nora 07 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:03.82 488
19. KLAVA Evelina 07 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:04.00 484
20. JELOVSKIS Nikita 06 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 57.15 483
21. ZAICEVS Aleksandrs 07 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 57.83 466
22. SAFRONOVS Aleksejs 08 RBJSS Ridzene-Zolitude 100m Freestyle 58.12 459
23. GULBE Liva 08 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:05.33 455
24. BEGEBA-LATININA Darja 08 RBJSS Ridzene-Zolitude 100m Freestyle 1:05.77 445
25. ZINOVJEVS Dmitrijs 08 SK Delfins 100m Breaststroke 1:12.80 437
26. VIKSNE Gustavs 08 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 59.09 436

UKIS Mikelis 07 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 59.10 436
28. CEPRASOVS Andrejs 08 RBJSS Ridzene-Zolitude 100m Freestyle 59.63 425
29. MILLERS Ricards 07 RBJSS Ridzene-Zolitude 100m Freestyle 59.99 417
30. SKUDRA Vilhelms 08 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:00.03 416
31. AKIMOVS Atis 08 Jurmalas SS 100m Breaststroke 1:14.32 411
32. KUCERUKS Sebastians 07 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Backstroke 1:05.23 406

POLE Daniela 07 RBJSS Ridzene-Zolitude 100m Freestyle 1:07.81 406
34. BAUMANIS Daniels 08 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:00.81 400
35. ZILBERMANE Marija 07 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:08.27 398
36. GELBERGS Emils Davis 07 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:01.07 395

SAULITE Sindija 08 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:08.48 395
38. KOMOVA Anna 07 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:08.75 390
39. BALODE Katrina 05 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:09.17 383
40. PARUPE Liva 07 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Backstroke 1:16.59 368
41. DANGA Davis Ernests 07 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:03.68 349
42. KOVALENKO Prokhor 08 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:04.08 342
43. SLUCAKS Arsenijs 08 RBJSS Ridzene-Zolitude 100m Freestyle 1:04.37 338
44. GREIBERS Niks 08 RBJSS Ridzene-Zolitude 100m Freestyle 1:04.72 332
45. PRIKULE Karina 08 RBJSS Ridzene-Zolitude 100m Breaststroke 1:30.07 331
46. PARFJONOVS Dmitrijs 07 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:05.60 319
47. PARFJONOVS Georgijs 07 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:05.73 317

OZEGOVS Dmitrijs 08 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:05.75 317
49. CELMS Gustavs 08 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:05.91 314
50. HERMANE Sintija 08 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Backstroke 1:21.89 301
51. KRONGORNS Ralfs 08 Kipsalas peldbaseins 100m Freestyle 1:07.59 291
52. BRUVERIS Arturs 06 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:09.50 268
53. POIKANS Roberts 08 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:10.55 256
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54. OPALEVS Tomass 08 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:15.01 213

YOB 2008

1. OVSIANNIKOVA Veronika 08 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 58.38 637
2. KIRJANOVS Nikita 08 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 55.00 541
3. PETRIKINS Ilja 08 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 55.16 537
4. SAFRONOVS Aleksejs 08 RBJSS Ridzene-Zolitude 100m Freestyle 58.12 459
5. GULBE Liva 08 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:05.33 455
6. BEGEBA-LATININA Darja 08 RBJSS Ridzene-Zolitude 100m Freestyle 1:05.77 445
7. ZINOVJEVS Dmitrijs 08 SK Delfins 100m Breaststroke 1:12.80 437
8. VIKSNE Gustavs 08 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 59.09 436
9. CEPRASOVS Andrejs 08 RBJSS Ridzene-Zolitude 100m Freestyle 59.63 425

10. SKUDRA Vilhelms 08 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:00.03 416
11. AKIMOVS Atis 08 Jurmalas SS 100m Breaststroke 1:14.32 411
12. BAUMANIS Daniels 08 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:00.81 400
13. SAULITE Sindija 08 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:08.48 395
14. KOVALENKO Prokhor 08 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:04.08 342
15. SLUCAKS Arsenijs 08 RBJSS Ridzene-Zolitude 100m Freestyle 1:04.37 338
16. GREIBERS Niks 08 RBJSS Ridzene-Zolitude 100m Freestyle 1:04.72 332
17. PRIKULE Karina 08 RBJSS Ridzene-Zolitude 100m Breaststroke 1:30.07 331
18. OZEGOVS Dmitrijs 08 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:05.75 317
19. CELMS Gustavs 08 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:05.91 314
20. HERMANE Sintija 08 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Backstroke 1:21.89 301
21. KRONGORNS Ralfs 08 Kipsalas peldbaseins 100m Freestyle 1:07.59 291
22. POIKANS Roberts 08 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:10.55 256
23. OPALEVS Tomass 08 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:15.01 213

2007 and older

1. EIDUKS Arturs 06 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Breaststroke 1:03.80 650
2. VETLUGINS Artemijs 06 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Breaststroke 1:05.09 612
3. KRUZE Arturs 04 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 52.99 605
4. PETRIKINS Danila 06 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 53.06 603
5. SAZONOVS Mihails 06 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Breaststroke 1:05.65 597
6. VITOLS Reinis 07 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 54.18 566
7. PETROVA Polina 04 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:01.17 554
8. LEIMANIS Olivers 07 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 54.79 548

LYAKH Kira 07 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:01.40 548
10. VEGERIS Maksis Maksimilians 03 RBJSS Ridzene 100m Breaststroke 1:07.91 539
11. ZARINA Arella 07 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:01.86 536
12. VASILJEVS Romans 06 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 55.34 531
13. SIRJAJEVA Arina 06 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:02.06 530
14. VERDENHOFA Sarlote 06 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Breaststroke 1:18.29 505
15. NAGOBADE Nora 07 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:03.82 488
16. KLAVA Evelina 07 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:04.00 484
17. JELOVSKIS Nikita 06 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 57.15 483
18. ZAICEVS Aleksandrs 07 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 57.83 466
19. UKIS Mikelis 07 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 59.10 436
20. MILLERS Ricards 07 RBJSS Ridzene-Zolitude 100m Freestyle 59.99 417
21. KUCERUKS Sebastians 07 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Backstroke 1:05.23 406

POLE Daniela 07 RBJSS Ridzene-Zolitude 100m Freestyle 1:07.81 406
23. ZILBERMANE Marija 07 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:08.27 398
24. GELBERGS Emils Davis 07 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:01.07 395
25. KOMOVA Anna 07 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:08.75 390
26. BALODE Katrina 05 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:09.17 383
27. PARUPE Liva 07 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Backstroke 1:16.59 368
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28. DANGA Davis Ernests 07 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:03.68 349
29. PARFJONOVS Dmitrijs 07 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:05.60 319
30. PARFJONOVS Georgijs 07 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:05.73 317
31. BRUVERIS Arturs 06 RBJSS Ridzene-Daugavas SN 100m Freestyle 1:09.50 268


